## The Shops at Prestonwood Homeowners Association, Inc.

October 17, 2023

**Board Meeting Notice** 

Dear Homeowners,

We hope that you will join us for The Board Meeting that we will be holding online on Monday October 23, 2023.

Oct 23, 2023, 6:30 – 7:30 PM (America/Chicago)

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. https://meet.goto.com/661968413

You can also dial using your phone.

Access Code: 661-968-413 United States: +1 (408) 650-3123

## Agenda:

- I. Call Meeting to Order
- II. Approval of previous Board Meeting Minutes
- III. Landscaping RFP
- IV. 2024 Budget Approval
- V. Adjournment
- VI. Executive Session (Board Members Only)

Thank you,

The Shops of Prestonwood HOA